

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).  
12914-12915/2013

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANASWI TIWARI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjwal Pandey,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 that he has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents. Office is directed to verify and if so, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|  
|mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|