

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)
12914-12915/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2013 in WP No. 9046/2010 and WP No. 13513/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANASWI TIWARI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of petitioners seeking

time to file additional documents, permission is granted f
or

filing additional documents.

The matter to be listed after additional documents are filed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.07.21
16:49:05 IST
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master